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SPANDREL BETWEEN 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS

BANDCOURSE AT GROUND FLOOR, EAST SIDE GROUND FLOOR CONDITION AT LEFT SIDE, FORMER SIGNAGE

CRACK AT 2ND FLOOR TO 3RD FLOOR
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BASE POINT 0
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CURTAINWALL
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COLUMN CAPITAL TO 
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EXISTING LIMESTONE

EXISTING BRICK

EXTERIORINTERIOR

INTERIOR TRIM AS 
SCHEDULED

NORWOOD HISTORICAL 
WOOD DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW HEAD NO 
SCREEN 

FURRING WALL

GWB

3/4"

MTL STUD

3 3/4"

INSUL

2"

RIGID INSULATION IN 
WINDOW HEADER

BACKER ROD & 
SEALANT

WEATHER BARRIER 

8"
 M

IN
.

TERMINATION BAR

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

NORWOOD HISTORICAL 
WOOD DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW SILL NO SCREEN 

PROPOSED PLANTER 
BOXES, TYP. PAINTED 
BENJAMIN MOORE/ 
MIDNIGHT #2131-20

PROPOSED LIMESTONE 
LINTEL; TO MATCH EXISTING 
PROFILE OR REUSE & 
REINSTALL EXISTING

PROPOSED BOND BEAM, 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

BRICK

METAL PLATE

LETTERING

INTERIOR TRIM AS 
SCHEDULED

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

FL
O

O
R
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EM
BL

Y

PROPOSED COLUMN; TO 
MATCH EXISTING PROFILE 
OR REUSE & REINSTALL 
EXISTING
EXTERIORINTERIOR

FASTEN PLANTER TO 
SIDE WALLS OF WINDOW

LOOSE PTD GALV. STL ANGLE INTERIOR TRIM AS
SCHEDULED

CAVITY DRAINAGE MESH

WEATHER BARRIER 

WEATHER BARRIER TRANSITION 
MEMBRANE BETWEEN WINDOW
FRAME AND WEATHER BARRIER

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

WEEPS AT 24 INCHES ON
CENTER MINIMUM

8"
 M

IN
.

CONT. SEALANT ACROSS 
TOP OF TERMINATION BAR

RIGID INSULATION IN
WINDOW HEADER

ALUM. CLAD WD WINDOW
PELLA XX SERIES

INTERIOREXTERIOR

INSUL

2"

MTL STUD

3 3/4"

GWB

3/4"

BRICK

4"
REFER TO PARTITION TYPE

10 1/4"

4" BRICK

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

TERMINATION BAR

FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE

WINDOW FLANGE, 
NAIL TO BLOCKING

STONE SILL W/ DRIP EDGE, 
SLOPE AT TOP 

ALUM. CLAD WD WINDOW
PELLA XX SERIES

SILL EXTENSION AS
REQ'D TO COVER AIR GAP

2X10 FIRE RATED WOOD
BLOCKINGWRAP WEATHER BARRIER 

AROUND BLOCKING
AND SHIM AS SHOWN

INTERIOR GWB AND TRIM

INTERIOR SEALANT
SLOPED FIRE RATED
WOOD SHIM,
WRAP WEATHER
BARRIER UP SHIM & 
BEHIND WINDOW SEAL

WEEPS

SET WINDOW SYSTEM IN
(2) LINES OF SEALANT,
SEAL WINDOW TO WB

INTERIOREXTERIOR
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2"

MTL STUD

3 3/4"

GWB

3/4"

BRICK

4"

REFER TO PARTITION TYPE

10 1/4"

4" BRICK

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE

EXISTING LIMESTONE

EXISTING BRICK

EXTERIORINTERIOR

NORWOOD HISTORICAL WOOD 
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW HEAD 

NO SCREEN 

PROPOSED PLANTER 
BOXES, TYP. PAINTED 
BENJAMIN MOORE/ 
MIDNIGHT #2131-20

INTERIOR TRIM AS 
SCHEDULED

FURRING WALL

GWB

3/4"

MTL STUD

3 3/4"

INSUL

2"

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

FASTEN PLANTER TO SIDE 
WALL OF WINDOW

(2) 2X4 FRT WD BUCK FRAME

BACKER ROD
AND SEALANT

INTERIOR TRIM
AS SCHEDULED

TERMINATION BAR

FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE

WEATHER BARRIER

CONT. SEALANT ACROSS TOP 
OF TERMINATION BAR

ALUM. CLAD WD
WINDOW PELLA 
XX SERIES

4" BRICK

2" INSULATION; MIN 8.5 ci

R-13 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" STUD

5/8" GWB

REFER TO PARITITON TYPE

10 1/4"

INTERIOREXTERIOR

BRICK

4"

INSUL

2"

MTL STUD

3 3/4"

GWB

3/4"
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WINDOW DETAILS

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

3" = 1'-0"2 WOOD WINDOW HEAD @ EXISTING LIMESTONE WALL

3" = 1'-0"1 WOOD WINDOW SILL @ LIMESTONE WALL

3" = 1'-0"5 METAL WINDOW HEAD @ MASONRY WALL

3" = 1'-0"4 METAL WINDOW SILL @ MASONRY WALL

3" = 1'-0"3 WOOD WINDOW JAMB @ EXISTING LIMESTONE WALL
3" = 1'-0"6 METAL WINDOW JAMB @ MASONRY WALL

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description
1 03/24/2025 DOB SET

WOOD WINDOW JAMB @ EXISTING LIMESTONE WALL

WOOD WINDOW HEAD @ EXISTING LIMESTONE WALL

1

2

3

2

WOOD WINDOW SILL @ EXISTING LIMESTONE WALL

BASEMENT
0"

EXG 1ST FLOOR
7' - 5 7/16"

EXG 2ND FLOOR
20' - 7 3/4"

EXG 3RD FLOOR
31' - 2 23/32"

BASE POINT 0
0"

EXG BSMNT
-2' - 1 1/16"

EXG HP CELLAR
-8' - 11 3/8"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

4
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

EXISTING PARAPET 
WITH STONE CAP

EXISTING STONE 
CORNICE

EXISTING PIPE 
PENETRATION

EXISTING LIMESTONE

EXISTING 3 WYTHE BRICK

EXISTING 
BALUSTER

ETR RAILING

PROPOSED 
PLANTER, TYP. 

PROPOSED DOUBLE 
HUNG WINDOW

EXISTING 
STRUCTURE, 
COMPISITION 
UNKNOWN

EXG 1ST FLOOR
7' - 5 7/16"

EXG 2ND FLOOR
20' - 7 3/4"

EXG 3RD FLOOR
31' - 2 23/32"

EXG BSMNT
-2' - 1 1/16"

EXG HP CELLAR
-8' - 11 3/8"

EXG BO ROOF
50' - 7 1/4"

EXG REAR DECK
32' - 2 7/32"

4
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING WOOD
JOISTS

EXISTING CORNICE

EXISTING AIR
CONDITIONING UNIT

EXISTING STRUCTURE
COMP. UNKNOWN

EXISTING CONCRETE 
SLAB ON GRADE

EXISTING DOOR

EXISTING STAIR
TO CELLAR

EXISTING ADDITION
BEYOND

EXISTING RAILING

EXISTING STEEL
DUNNAGE

EXISTING WOOD
BALCONY

EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOW BEYOND

EXISTING DOOR

EXISTING DOUBLE 
HUNG WINDOW

EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOW BEYOND

EXISTING INFILLED
WINDOW

LINE OF
DOWNSPOUT

BEYOND

LINE OF
DOWNSPOUT

BEYOND

EXISTING WOOD
RAILING
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EXISTING WALL
SECTIONS

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

1/4" = 1'-0"1 EXISTING FRONT WALL SECTION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 EXISTING REAR WALL SECTION

1

2

3

EXISTING FRONT WALL SECTION PROPOSED FRONT WALL SECTION
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113 EAST 73RD STREET - THE BUCKLEY SCHOOL
LPC APPROVED c. 1998

113 EAST 73RD STREET - THE BUCKLEY SCHOOL 
1940 TAX PHOTO (NYMA)

113 EAST 73RD STREET - THE BUCKLEY SCHOOL 
PRE-WORK CONDITIONS C. 1990

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 1752 EAST 64TH STREETHISTORIC DISTRICT CONTEXT 17



39 EAST 63RD STREET
LPC APPROVED 2006

39 EAST 63RD STREET 
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

39 EAST 63RD STREET 
1981 DESIGNATION PHOTO, LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 1852 EAST 64TH STREETHISTORIC DISTRICT CONTEXT 18



39 EAST 72ND STREET
LPC APPROVED 2015

39 EAST 72ND STREET
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

39 EAST 72ND STREET
PRE-WORK CONDITION

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 1952 EAST 64TH STREETHISTORIC DISTRICT CONTEXT 19



23 EAST 67TH STREET - UESHD
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

25 EAST 94TH STREET - CHHD
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

49 EAST 67TH STREET - UESHD
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

132 EAST 71ST STREET - UESHD
1940 TAX PHOTO, NYMA

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 2052 EAST 64TH STREETFREDERICK STERNER PRECEDENTS 20



EXISTING & PROPOSED SECTION DETAIL @ ENTRY

BASEMENT
0"

EXG 1ST FLOOR
7' - 5 7/16"

EXG 2ND FLOOR
20' - 7 3/4"

EXG 3RD FLOOR
31' - 2 23/32"

BASE POINT 0
0"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

EXISTING T.O. BULK
HEAD

64' - 11 17/32"

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

EXISTING AC UNIT

EXISTING AC UNIT

EXISTING BULKHEAD 
BEYOND

BOARDED UP PORTION OF 
WINDOW

EXISTING LIMESTONE 
FACADE

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

BASE POINT 0
0"

PARLOR
9' - 3 7/32"

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

2
20' - 7 3/4"

3
31' - 2 23/32"

4
41' - 3 23/32"

5
50' - 7"

ROOF.
60' - 0"

T.O. BULKHEAD
67' - 6"

NEW ROOFTOP EXTENSION. 
PROPOSED STUCCO COLOR 
TO MATCH EXISTING 
LIMESTONE BELOW

ELEVATOR BULKHEAD

GLASS SLIDING 
DOORS

PROPOSED PLANTER BOXES, 
TYP. PAINTED BENJAMIN 
MOORE/ MIDNIGHT #2131-20

EXISTING RAILING TO REMAIN

PARAPET
63' - 6"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

MECHANICAL SHAFT
ROOFTOP UNITS

PROPOSED NORWOOD 
WINDOWS, HISTORICAL 
DOUBLE HUNG, PAINT COLOR 
BENJAMIN MOORE/MIDNIGHT #
2131-20, TYP. FOR FRONT 
ELEVATION

PROPOSED ENTRANCE 
DOOR, NORWOOD, CUSTOM 
DOUBLE SWING DOOR IN 
PAINT COLOR, BENJAMIN 
MOORE/ MIDNIGHT #2131-20

PROPOSED EXTERIOR FACADE 
LIGHTING, MODEL SM460804CLACPBK, 
W8.75” x H17.75”, BLACK/ AGED 
COPPER CLEAR, TYP.

ENTRY PLANTER TOURNESOL 
MONTARA COLLECTION 
#MA-483024, SANDBOX 
NATURAL SAND. DIM 24"(H) 
48"(L) 30"(D), TYP.
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EXISTING/PROPOSED
ELEVATION OF FRONT

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

52 EAST 64TH STREET 21EXISTING/ PROPOSED ELEVATION OF FRONT



PROPOSED FRONT AXONEXISTING FRONT AXON

52 EAST 64TH STREET 22EXISTING & PROPOSED AXON OF FRONT
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EXISTING/PROPOSED 3D
FRONT

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

EXISTING 3D FRONT PROPOSED 3D FRONT

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description
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BUILDING 
ACROSS 

THE 
STREET

SIDEWALK 64TH STREET SIDEWALK

5' SETBACK15' - 0" SETBACK

BUILDING 
ACROSS 

THE 
STREET

SIDEWALK 64TH STREET SIDEWALK
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3 D

BBQ

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

MUD ROOM PANTRY

KITCHEN

CORRIDOR

SEATINGENTRYVESTIBULE

REAR YARD

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

SHAFT

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ENTRY

WOOD FENCE

BLOCKED OFF WINDOW

REAR YARD 
WITH EXISTING 

CONCRETE 
FLOOR 

THROUGHOUT

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BELOWSIDEWALK 
ABOVE EXISTING 

ELEVATOR

EXISTING PIPE, TYP.

BLOCKED INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK INFILLED WINDOWS

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK WALL

AC UNIT

UP

UP

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

100' - 5"

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

20
' -

 0
"

5 
1/

4"

PROPERTY LINE 28' - 10 1/2"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL
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EXISTING & PROPOSED
BASEMENT PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET
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1/4" = 1'-0"
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Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING SECTION

PROPOSED SECTION

KEY 
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EXG BO ROOF
50' - 7 1/4"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

EXISTING T.O. BULK
HEAD

64' - 11 17/32"

EXISTING CORNICE

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING PARAPET 
WITH CAP STONE

EXISTING BALLUSTER

EXISTING STONE CORNICE

EXISTING BULKHEAD

4 TOW
49' - 6 1/4"

PAVERS
51' - 5"

ROOF.
60' - 0"

T.O. BULKHEAD
67' - 6"

PARAPET
63' - 6"

TERRACE
GUEST BEDROOM CLOSET ELEV RECREATION ROOM TERRACE

ELEVATOR
BULKHEAD

MECH ROOMUPPER ROOF

CLOSET
ELEV CORRIDOR

BEDROOM

PAINTED BLACK 
METAL RAILING, 

BENJAMIN MOORE/ 
BLACK #PM9

42" STUCCO PARAPET

3 MECHANICAL UNITS BEHIND 
MECH ROOM

PROPOSED CORNICE 
FROM EXISTING PROFILE

EXISTING PARAPET WITH CAP 
STONE

EXISTING BALLUSTER

EXISTING STONE CORNICE

UPPER ROOF

SETBACK

15' - 0"

STUCCO WALLS

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

7'
 - 

6"
8'

 - 
2"

8'
 - 

2"

SETBACK

5' - 0"

SKYLIGHT

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_25.00

SECTION DETAIL @
ROOF

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING SECTION AT ROOF

1/4" = 1'-0"
PORPOSED SECTION AT ROOF

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXG BO ROOF
50' - 7 1/4"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

EXISTING T.O. BULK
HEAD

64' - 11 17/32"

EXISTING CORNICE

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING PARAPET 
WITH CAP STONE

EXISTING BALLUSTER

EXISTING STONE CORNICE

EXISTING BULKHEAD

4 TOW
49' - 6 1/4"

PAVERS
51' - 5"

ROOF.
60' - 0"

T.O. BULKHEAD
67' - 6"

PARAPET
63' - 6"

TERRACE
GUEST BEDROOM CLOSET ELEV RECREATION ROOM TERRACE

ELEVATOR
BULKHEAD

MECH ROOMUPPER ROOF

CLOSET
ELEV CORRIDOR

BEDROOM

PAINTED BLACK 
METAL RAILING, 

BENJAMIN MOORE/ 
BLACK #PM9

42" STUCCO PARAPET

3 MECHANICAL UNITS BEHIND 
MECH ROOM

PROPOSED CORNICE 
FROM EXISTING PROFILE

EXISTING PARAPET WITH CAP 
STONE

EXISTING BALLUSTER

EXISTING STONE CORNICE

UPPER ROOF

SETBACK

15' - 0"

STUCCO WALLS

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

7'
 - 

6"
8'

 - 
2"

8'
 - 

2"

SETBACK

5' - 0"

SKYLIGHT

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_25.00

SECTION DETAIL @
ROOF

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING SECTION AT ROOF

1/4" = 1'-0"
PORPOSED SECTION AT ROOF

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING SECTION AT ROOF

PROPOSED  SECTION AT ROOF

52 EAST 64TH STREET 25EXISTING AND PROPOSED ROOF SECTION



52 E 64TH ST

EA
ST

 6
4T

H
 S

TR
EE

T

EA
ST

 6
3R

D
 S

TR
EE

T

EA
ST

 6
5T

H
 S

TR
EE

T

MADISON AVENUE 

PARK AVENUE 

MADISON AVENUE 

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

XX XX

XX XX XX

20.00

3D VIEW 1 - PARK
AVENUE

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

1" = 100'-0"
KEY PLAN3D VIEW 1- MADISON AVENUE - LPC

N

3D VIEW 1

3D VIEW 3

3D VIEW 2

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

VIEW 1 - PARK AVENUE

VIEW 3 - MADISON AVENUE

VIEW 2 - 64TH STREET

52 EAST 64TH STREET 26SIGHT LINE STUDY



D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

XX XX

XX XX XX

24.00

EXISTING/PROPOSED
AXON OF REAR

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

XX XX

XX XX XX

24.00

EXISTING/PROPOSED
AXON OF REAR

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING REAR AXON PROPOSED REAR AXON

52 EAST 64TH STREET 27EXISTING & PROPOSED AXON OF REAR



VIEW 1 VIEW 2 VIEW 3

123

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 2852 EAST 64TH STREETEXISTING CONDITIONS - REAR FACADE 28



VIEW FROM THIRD FLOOR TERRACEVIEW FROM FOURTH FLOOR TERRACE

EXISTING CORNICE EXISTING MASONRY AT REAR

52 EAST 64TH STREET52 EAST 64TH STREET 2952 EAST 64TH STREETEXISTING CONDITIONS - REAR FACADE 29



D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

XX XX

XX XX XX

1.12.00

EXISTING/PROPOSED 3D
REAR

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

EXISTING 3D REAR

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED 3D REAR.

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

XX XX

XX XX XX

1.12.00

EXISTING/PROPOSED 3D
REAR

EAST 64TH STREET

EAST 64TH
STREET

EXISTING 3D REAR

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED 3D REAR.

EXISTING - 3D REAR PROPOSED - 3D REAR

52 EAST 64TH STREET 30EXISTING/PROPOSED 3D OF REAR



BASEMENT
0"

EXG 1ST FLOOR
7' - 5 7/16"

EXG 2ND FLOOR
20' - 7 3/4"

EXG 3RD FLOOR
31' - 2 23/32"

BASE POINT 0
0"

EXG BSMNT
-2' - 1 1/16"

EXG BO ROOF
50' - 7 1/4"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

EXISTING T.O. BULK
HEAD

64' - 11 17/32"

EXG INFILLED 
WINDOWS, TYP.

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

EXG VENT

EQUIPMENT

WOOD FENCE

WOOD WALL

AIR CONDITIONING 
UNIT 

EXISTING BULKHEAD 
BEYOND

DUNNAGE

LIGHTWELLS, TYP.

WHITE PAINTED 
BRICK

WOOD FENCE

RED BRICK

2' - 6"

4'
 - 

0"

2' - 5 1/4"

5'
 - 

0"

3' - 4"

5'
 - 

0"

3' - 4"

6'
 - 

0"
5'

 - 
0"

8'
 - 

0"

7'
 - 

10
"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

2' - 2 3/4"

PARLOR
9' - 3 7/32"

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

PROP BSMNT
-1' - 11 1/4"

2
20' - 7 3/4"

3
31' - 2 23/32"

4
41' - 3 23/32"

PAVERS
51' - 5"

ROOF.
60' - 0"

T.O. BULKHEAD
67' - 6"

3' - 0"

6'
 - 

0"

PROPOSED DOUBLE 
HUNG WINDOW, 
PELLA IMPERVIA 
FIBERGLASS, BLACK 
BY MANUF. TYP.

PROPOSED BRICK 
FACADE, THE BELDEN 
BRICK COMPANY IN 
MODULAR STYLE, 
BELCREST 560 #23-19

PAINTED BLACK 
METAL RAILING, 
BENJAMIN MOORE/ 
BLACK #PM9

NEW ROOFTOP EXTENSION. 
PROPOSED STUCCO COLOR TO 

MATCH EXISTING LIMESTONE 
ON FRONT  FACADE

ROOFTOP UNITS

6' HIGH FENCE

PARAPET
63' - 6"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

9'
 - 

4"
20

' -
 0

"

LC

7'
 - 

0"

ELEVATOR BULKHEAD

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

3' - 0" 3' - 0"

MECHANICAL SHAFT

3' - 0" 14' - 0" 3' - 0"

3' - 0" 14' - 0" 3' - 0"

3' - 0" 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 3' - 0"

3' - 0" 14' - 0" 3' - 0"

PROPOSED BLUESTONE 
LINTEL TO MATCH 
EXISTING, TYP.

PROPOSED BLUESTONE 
LINTEL TO MATCH 
EXISTING, TYP.

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_33.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
ELEVATION OF REAR

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
REAR ELEVATION SKETCH

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

52 EAST 64TH STREET 31EXISTING/ PROPOSED ELEVATION OF REAR



BASEMENT
0"

EXG 1ST FLOOR
7' - 5 7/16"

EXG 2ND FLOOR
20' - 7 3/4"

EXG 3RD FLOOR
31' - 2 23/32"

BASE POINT 0
0"

EXG TO ROOF
54' - 5 17/32"

EXISTING T.O. BULK
HEAD

64' - 11 17/32"

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

EXISTING AC UNIT

EXISTING AC UNIT

EXISTING BULKHEAD 
BEYOND

BOARDED UP PORTION OF 
WINDOW

EXISTING LIMESTONE 
FACADE

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

BASE POINT 0
0"

PARLOR
9' - 3 7/32"

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

2
20' - 7 3/4"

3
31' - 2 23/32"

4
41' - 3 23/32"

5
50' - 7"

ROOF.
60' - 0"

T.O. BULKHEAD
67' - 6"

NEW ROOFTOP EXTENSION. 
PROPOSED STUCCO COLOR 
TO MATCH EXISTING 
LIMESTONE BELOW

ELEVATOR BULKHEAD

GLASS SLIDING 
DOORS

PROPOSED PLANTER BOXES, 
TYP. PAINTED BENJAMIN 
MOORE/ MIDNIGHT #2131-20

EXISTING RAILING TO REMAIN

PARAPET
63' - 6"

T.O. EXG 4TH FLOOR
41' - 3 23/32"

T.O. ROOF
69' - 0"

MECHANICAL SHAFT
ROOFTOP UNITS

PROPOSED NORWOOD 
WINDOWS, HISTORICAL 
DOUBLE HUNG, PAINT COLOR 
BENJAMIN MOORE/MIDNIGHT #
2131-20, TYP. FOR FRONT 
ELEVATION

PROPOSED ENTRANCE 
DOOR, NORWOOD, CUSTOM 
DOUBLE SWING DOOR IN 
PAINT COLOR, BENJAMIN 
MOORE/ MIDNIGHT #2131-20

PROPOSED EXTERIOR FACADE 
LIGHTING, MODEL SM460804CLACPBK, 
W8.75” x H17.75”, BLACK/ AGED 
COPPER CLEAR, TYP.

ENTRY PLANTER TOURNESOL 
MONTARA COLLECTION 
#MA-483024, SANDBOX 
NATURAL SAND. DIM 24"(H) 
48"(L) 30"(D), TYP.

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_23.00

EXISTING/PROPOSED
ELEVATION OF FRONT

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

Masonry

Location: Rear Facade

Color/Finish: The Belden Brick Company 
in Modular style, Belcrest 560 #23-19

Stucco

Location: Rooftop Penthouse

Color/Finish: Sika/ Parex cementitious 
stucco in color, #P-1210 Moroccan Sand 
on 16/20 float textured Finish

Exterior Paint Color

Location: Front & Rear Windows, Front 
Planters

Color/Finish: Norwood historical double 
hung, Benjamin Moore/ Midnight 
#2131-20

4

Exterior Paint Color

Location: Entrance Door & Rear Store-
front, Railings

Color/Finish: Norwood custom door, 
Benjamin Moore/ Black #PM9

5

Planters

Location: Exterior Entrance

Color/Finish: Tournesol Montara col-
lection #MA-483024 in color; Sandbox 
Natural Sand.  Dim: 24”(H) x 48”(L) x 
30”(D).

Light Fixture

Location: Exterior facade lighting

Color/Finish: Model: SM460804C-
LACPBK, W8.75” x H17.75”, Black/Aged 
Copper, Clear

8

Bluestone

Location: Rear Sill & Lintel

Color/Finish: Match Existing

76

Limestone

Location: Wall, Lintel, Sill

Color/Finish: Existing limestone or 
closest match

1

3

4 4

4 4

4 4

4 4

5

1 2 3

4

4

4

4

8 8

7 7
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Masonry

Location: Rear Facade

Color/Finish: The Belden Brick Company 
in Modular style, Belcrest 560 #23-19
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Location: Rooftop Penthouse
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#2131-20

4
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front, Railings

Color/Finish: Norwood custom door, 
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5

Planters

Location: Exterior Entrance

Color/Finish: Tournesol Montara col-
lection #MA-483024 in color; Sandbox 
Natural Sand.  Dim: 24”(H) x 48”(L) x 
30”(D).
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Location: Exterior facade lighting

Color/Finish: Model: SM460804C-
LACPBK, W8.75” x H17.75”, Black/Aged 
Copper, Clear

8
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Location: Rear Sill & Lintel

Color/Finish: Match Existing

6 7

Limestone

Location: Wall, Lintel, Sill

Color/Finish: Existing limestone or 
closest match

3

4 4

5

1 2 3

6

MATERIAL SAMPLES REAR ELEVATION DIAGRAM

4

4 4 4

5

6

6

55

56

55

2

52 EAST 64TH STREET 33MATERIAL SAMPLES



WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED CELLAR PLAN

EXISTING CELLAR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 34EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



3 D

BBQ

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

MUD ROOM PANTRY

KITCHEN

CORRIDOR

SEATINGENTRYVESTIBULE

REAR YARD

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

SHAFT

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ENTRY

WOOD FENCE

BLOCKED OFF WINDOW

REAR YARD 
WITH EXISTING 

CONCRETE 
FLOOR 

THROUGHOUT

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BELOWSIDEWALK 
ABOVE EXISTING 

ELEVATOR

EXISTING PIPE, TYP.

BLOCKED INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK INFILLED WINDOWS

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK WALL

AC UNIT

UP

UP

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

100' - 5"

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

20
' -

 0
"

5 
1/

4"

PROPERTY LINE 28' - 10 1/2"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_37.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
BASEMENT PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 35EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



EXISTING WOOD 
BURNING FIRE PLACE 

EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING 
IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

DN

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

KITCHENETTE BATH

FAMILY ROOMDINING ROOM

CORRIDOR

ELEV

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_38.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
1ST (PARLOR FLOOR
PLAN)

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 36EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



EXISTING FIRE PLACE

EXISTING FIRE PLACE

LOOKOUT 
AREA

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

HVAC UNITS ON STEEL 
SUPPORTS

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY BEDROOM

WALK IN - CLOSET

PRIMARY BATH TERRACE

CORRIDOR

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

PROPERTY LINE
5' - 0"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

29.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 37EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



BEDROOM

BATH

CORRIDOR

CLOSETELEV

BEDROOM

BATH
CLOSET

SHAFT

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

LOW WALL LOW WALL

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_40.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
3RD FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 38EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



BEDROOM CORRIDOR

SHAFT

CLOSETELEV

LAUNDRY

BATH

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN 
WINDOW 

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

IRREGULAR 
OPENING IN FLOOR

DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_41.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
4TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 39EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



UP

RAILING

RAILING

SKYLIGHT, TYP.

BULKHEAD

MASONRY WALL
EXISTING 

ROOFTOP 
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING DUNNAGE

DN

PARAPET WALL, TYP 
THROUGHOUT

4TH FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

3RD FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING 
PARAPET 

NEW 42" 
PARAPET 

OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN & 

GRILL

NEW 42" 
PARAPET ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

19
' -

 1
0 

3/
4"TERRACE

RECREATION ROOM

BATH

ELEV CLOSET

GUEST BEDROOM TERRACE

5' - 0"15' - 0"

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_42.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
5TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING ROOF PLAN.

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED FIFTH PLAN

EXISTING FIFTH PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 40EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

OUTLINE OF 
ROOF BELOW

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

TERRACE BELOW UPPER ROOF TERRACE BELOW

ELEVATOR
BULKHEAD

5' SETBACK15' - 0" SETBACK

ROOF NO ACCESS

MECH ROOM

ROOFTOP 
UNITS

ROOFTOP 
ACCESS

PROPERTY LINE

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_43.00

LPC ROOF PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING BULKHEAD PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

EXISTING ROOF PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET 41EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS



WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

WASH DRY

PIPE 

RECREATION ROOMWINE STORAGE

MACHINE ROOM

SHAFT

MECH

CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR PIT

LAUNDRY
MECH

STORAGE STORAGE

AV ROOM

CMU WALL

LINE OF EXISTING PIPE 
RUNNING ALONG WALL

EXISTING FIRE PLACEEXISTING PIPE

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

CON EDISON 
PANELS

EXISTING FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
ON FLOOR

EXISTING 
ARCHWAYS, TYP.

2 FUEL OIL TANKS 
CAPACITY 550 GAL.

ELECTRICAL PANELS 

POTTER ELECTRICAL 
SIGNAL

CASED 
OPENING HEAT TIMER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EQUIP
LOWER 
LEVEL 

CELLAR DRASTIC SLOPE IN CELLAR

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

EXISTING SINK

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

PANEL ON WALL

PIPE 

DN

UP

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

26.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
CELLAR FLOOR PLANS
LPC

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED CELLAR - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING CELLAR - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

3 D

BBQ

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

MUD ROOM PANTRY

KITCHEN

CORRIDOR

SEATINGENTRYVESTIBULE

REAR YARD

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

SHAFT

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ENTRY

WOOD FENCE

BLOCKED OFF WINDOW

REAR YARD 
WITH EXISTING 

CONCRETE 
FLOOR 

THROUGHOUT

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BELOWSIDEWALK 
ABOVE EXISTING 

ELEVATOR

EXISTING PIPE, TYP.

BLOCKED INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK INFILLED WINDOWS

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK WALL

AC UNIT

UP

UP

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

100' - 5"

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

20
' -

 0
"

5 
1/

4"

PROPERTY LINE 28' - 10 1/2"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_37.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
BASEMENT PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING WOOD 
BURNING FIRE PLACE 

EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING 
IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

DN

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

KITCHENETTE BATH

FAMILY ROOMDINING ROOM

CORRIDOR

ELEV

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_38.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
1ST (PARLOR FLOOR
PLAN)

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING FIRE PLACE

EXISTING FIRE PLACE

LOOKOUT 
AREA

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

HVAC UNITS ON STEEL 
SUPPORTS

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY BEDROOM

WALK IN - CLOSET

PRIMARY BATH TERRACE

CORRIDOR

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

PROPERTY LINE
5' - 0"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

29.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

BEDROOM

BATH

CORRIDOR

CLOSETELEV

BEDROOM

BATH
CLOSET

SHAFT

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

LOW WALL LOW WALL

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_40.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
3RD FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

SHAFT

CLOSETELEV

LAUNDRY

BATH

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN 
WINDOW 

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

IRREGULAR 
OPENING IN FLOOR

DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_41.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
4TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

UP

RAILING

RAILING

SKYLIGHT, TYP.

BULKHEAD

MASONRY WALL
EXISTING 

ROOFTOP 
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING DUNNAGE

DN

PARAPET WALL, TYP 
THROUGHOUT

4TH FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

3RD FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING 
PARAPET 

NEW 42" 
PARAPET 

OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN & 

GRILL

NEW 42" 
PARAPET ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

19
' -

 1
0 

3/
4"TERRACE

RECREATION ROOM

BATH

ELEV CLOSET

GUEST BEDROOM TERRACE

5' - 0"15' - 0"

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_42.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
5TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING ROOF PLAN.

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

3 D

BBQ

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

MUD ROOM PANTRY

KITCHEN

CORRIDOR

SEATINGENTRYVESTIBULE

REAR YARD

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

SHAFT

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ENTRY

WOOD FENCE

BLOCKED OFF WINDOW

REAR YARD 
WITH EXISTING 

CONCRETE 
FLOOR 

THROUGHOUT

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BELOWSIDEWALK 
ABOVE EXISTING 

ELEVATOR

EXISTING PIPE, TYP.

BLOCKED INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK INFILLED WINDOWS

BRICK INFILLED WINDOW

BRICK WALL

AC UNIT

UP

UP

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

100' - 5"

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

20
' -

 0
"

5 
1/

4"

PROPERTY LINE 28' - 10 1/2"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_37.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
BASEMENT PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - LPC

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

BEDROOM

BATH

CORRIDOR

CLOSETELEV

BEDROOM

BATH
CLOSET

SHAFT

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

AC UNIT IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

LOW WALL LOW WALL

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_40.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
3RD FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 3RD FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING WOOD 
BURNING FIRE PLACE 

EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING 
IN WINDOW

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

DN

UP

DN

PROPERTY LINE

KITCHENETTE BATH

FAMILY ROOMDINING ROOM

CORRIDOR

ELEV

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_38.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
1ST (PARLOR FLOOR
PLAN)

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPSED 1ST (PARLOR FLOOR PLAN) - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

SHAFT

CLOSETELEV

LAUNDRY

BATH

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

PROPERTY LINE

AC UNIT IN 
WINDOW 

EXTERIOR 
WOOD DECK 

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

IRREGULAR 
OPENING IN FLOOR

DN

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_41.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
4TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING 4TH FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EXISTING FIRE PLACE

EXISTING FIRE PLACE

LOOKOUT 
AREA

EXISTING 
ELEVATOR

HVAC UNITS ON STEEL 
SUPPORTS

UP DN

PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY BEDROOM

WALK IN - CLOSET

PRIMARY BATH TERRACE

CORRIDOR

ELEV

POWDER ROOM

PROPERTY LINE
5' - 0"

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

29.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN - LPC

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

UP

RAILING

RAILING

SKYLIGHT, TYP.

BULKHEAD

MASONRY WALL
EXISTING 

ROOFTOP 
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING DUNNAGE

DN

PARAPET WALL, TYP 
THROUGHOUT

4TH FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

3RD FLOOR 
EXTERIOR 

WOOD DECK

ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING 
PARAPET 

NEW 42" 
PARAPET 

OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN & 

GRILL

NEW 42" 
PARAPET ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

19
' -

 1
0 

3/
4"TERRACE

RECREATION ROOM

BATH

ELEV CLOSET

GUEST BEDROOM TERRACE

5' - 0"15' - 0"

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_42.00

EXISTING & PROPOSED
5TH FLOOR PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING ROOF PLAN.

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED 5TH FLOOR PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

ADJACENT ROOF 

ADJACENT ROOF 

OUTLINE OF 
ROOF BELOW

PROPERTY LINE

LPC PLAN LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONSTR. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL

TERRACE BELOW UPPER ROOF TERRACE BELOW

ELEVATOR
BULKHEAD

5' SETBACK15' - 0" SETBACK

ROOF NO ACCESS

MECH ROOM

ROOFTOP 
UNITS

ROOFTOP 
ACCESS

PROPERTY LINE

D
 E

 S
 I 

G
 N

   
D

 E
 V

 E
 L

 O
 P

 M
 E

 N
 T

   
O

 N
 L

 Y
   

-  
 N

 O
 T

   
I N

 T
 E

 N
 D

 E
 D

   
F 

O
 R

   
C

 O
 N

 S
 T

 R
 U

 C
 T

 I 
O

 N
   

U
 S

 E

GIUSEPPE R. ANZALONE, A.I.A.
JOSEPH J. SMERINA, A.I.A.

175 WEST BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10013
TEL: 212-680-0140 | FAX: 212-658-9548

SHEET #:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: AS SHOWN

ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

LEGAL:

These plans and specifications, as 
well as "New York Design Architects, 
LLP" name and logo, trademarks and 
designs are the exclusive property of 
New York Design Architects, LLP. 
Any reproduction, modification, 
disclosure and/or use of these 
materials (or any portion of them) 
without prior written consent is strictly 
prohibited. Contractor and/or 
subcontractor shall not scale off 
these drawings for any reasons. The 
architect/engineer of record take no 
responsibility for work being 
performed by scaling off drawings. All 
dimensions shall be laid out in 
accordance to building department 
approved drawings. Any 
discrepancies with feild dimensions 
and dimensions indicated on 
approved drawings. This document is 
protected under title 17 US code, any 
alterations by any persons other than 
the author of such document is illegal 
and subject to prosecution. 

PROJECT #: DATE:

BLOCK: 1378 LOT: 41

PARTNER IN CHARGE: PROJECT MANAGER: DRAWN BY:

PAGE #:

24166 12-04-24

JS IS JMS

_43.00

LPC ROOF PLAN

52 EAST 64TH STREET,
NY NY 10065

52 EAST 64TH
STREET

1/4" = 1'-0"
EXISTING BULKHEAD PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

Revision Schedule

Rev Date By Description

EX ROOF/ 5TH FLOOR

NEW ROOF

3RD FLOOR

1ST/PARLOR

4TH FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

BASEMENT

CELLAR

EXISTING FLOOR PLANS PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

52 EAST 64TH STREET 42OVERALL EXISTING & PROPOSED



Name of Landmark Building
Type of Presentation Month xx, yearApril 22, 2025 

Public Hearing

The current proposal is: 
Preservation Department – Item 8, Read into record, LPC-25-07196 

52 East 64th Street – Upper East Side Historic District 
Borough of Manhattan

Note: If you want to testify virtually on an
item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s 

“Be Here by” time (about an hour in 
advance). When the Chair indicates it’s time 

to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app 

if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those 
who signed up in advance will be called first. 

To testify virtually, please join Zoom

Webinar ID: 160 888 7520 
Passcode: 091958
By Phone: 646-828-7666 (NY) 
833-435-1820 (Toll-free)
833-568-8864 (Toll-free)



APPENDIX

52 EAST 64TH STREET 43PRESENTATION TO NEW YORK CITY LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION



VIEW FACING NORTH VIEW FACING EAST TOWARDS MADISON VIEW FACING SOUTHWEST

52 EAST 64TH STREET 44MOCKUP



LANDMARKS PRESENTATION
52 East 64th Street, NY NY, 10065

2025

52 EAST 64TH STREET 45PRESENTATION TO NEW YORK CITY LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION



Name of Landmark Building
Type of Presentation Month xx, yearApril 22, 2025 

Public Hearing

The current proposal is: 
Preservation Department – Item 8, Read into record, LPC-25-07196 

52 East 64th Street – Upper East Side Historic District 
Borough of Manhattan

Note: If you want to testify virtually on an
item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s 

“Be Here by” time (about an hour in 
advance). When the Chair indicates it’s time 

to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app 

if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those 
who signed up in advance will be called first. 

To testify virtually, please join Zoom

Webinar ID: 160 888 7520 
Passcode: 091958
By Phone: 646-828-7666 (NY) 
833-435-1820 (Toll-free)
833-568-8864 (Toll-free)




